

GARLAND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

RFP152-20 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - WAREHOUSED							
8PS - Failed to provide product sample							
Ln #	Award/Reason	Item Description	Quantity	UOM	Supplier	Price	Extended Price
1	Y	Angler Broom Flagged Plastic Bristles, 42" Wood Handle Yellow - BWK932AEA, 932A or Equal	143	EA	EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	3.50	500.50
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	3.75	536.25
					MAVICH LLC	3.92	560.56
					PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	3.98	569.14
					GENESIS II INC	4.34	620.62
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	4.75	679.25
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	5.41	773.63
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	6.83	976.69
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	8.30	1,186.90
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	8.84	1,264.12
2	8PS	Toy/Lobby Broom 40" Black - Pkg Qty 10, WBB642026 or Equal	10	EA	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	2.28	22.80
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	2.38	23.80
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	3.00	30.00
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	3.29	32.90
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	3.78	37.80
					GENESIS II INC	3.86	38.60
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	4.51	45.10
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	5.25	52.50
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	5.76	57.60
					3	Y	BROOM HAIR 24" W/HANDLE
PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	11.98	239.60					
GENESIS II INC	12.08	241.60					
EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	13.21	264.20					
PASCO BROKERAGE INC	13.85	277.00					
MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	15.94	318.80					
MAVICH LLC	17.25	345.00					
COMPLETE SUPPLY	20.81	416.20					
5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	24.07	481.40					
4	8PS	Dust Mop Frame 18" X 5": W Handle, Standard 60" Long	50	EA			
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	5.53	276.50
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	5.95	297.50
					PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	5.99	299.50
					Y		

The District solicited 230 suppliers and received 11 responses.

GARLAND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Ln #	Award/Reason	Item Description	Quantity	UOM	Supplier	Price	Extended Price
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	6.34	317.00
					GENESIS II INC	8.39	419.50
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	10.87	543.50
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	12.27	613.50
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	12.52	626.00
5	8PS	Dust Mop Head (Industrial Cust-End/Hygrade Cotton/Synthetic Fiber Blend)	82	EA	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	2.39	195.98
	Y				WEDGE SUPPLY INC	2.93	240.26
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	3.28	268.96
					GENESIS II INC	3.34	273.88
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	3.55	291.10
					MAVICH LLC	4.36	357.52
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	5.27	432.14
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	7.26	595.32
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	8.72	715.04
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	12.40	1,016.80
6	Y	Dust Mop Frame 48" X 5": W Handle, Standard 60: Long	20	EA	COMPLETE SUPPLY	7.16	143.20
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	7.70	154.00
					PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	7.98	159.60
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	8.63	172.60
					GENESIS II INC	9.08	181.60
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	14.43	288.60
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	14.46	289.20
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	14.93	298.60
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	17.27	345.40
					MAVICH LLC	39.41	788.20
7	8PS	Dust Mop Head 48" x 5" (Industrial Cust-End/Hygrade Cotton/Synthetic Fiber Blend)	64	EA	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	4.99	319.36
	Y				GENESIS II INC	5.18	331.52
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	5.61	359.04
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	7.50	480.00
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	10.64	680.96
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	10.75	688.00
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	14.80	947.20
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	19.19	1,228.16
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	20.82	1,332.48
					MAVICH LLC	28.96	1,853.44

The District solicited 230 suppliers and received 11 responses.

GARLAND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Ln #	Award/Reason	Item Description	Quantity	UOM	Supplier	Price	Extended Price
8	Y	WET MOP, 24 OZ LOOP WEBB/TAIL BAND, RAYON	1846	EA	WEDGE SUPPLY INC	2.86	5,279.56
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	2.90	5,353.40
					PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	3.79	6,996.34
					GENESIS II INC	3.86	7,125.56
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	4.71	8,694.66
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	5.31	9,802.26
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	5.35	9,876.10
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	7.99	14,749.54
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	9.37	17,297.02
					MAVICH LLC	22.57	41,664.22
9	8PS	HANDLE WET MOP 1-1/4" X 60" QUICK CHANGE, LBI 605 OR EQUAL, Plastic, Fiberglass or Wood	283	EA	MAVICH LLC	3.74	1,058.42
					PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	3.99	1,129.17
	Y				EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	4.30	1,216.90
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	4.95	1,400.85
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	4.99	1,412.17
					GENESIS II INC	5.34	1,511.22
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	7.01	1,983.83
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	10.24	2,897.92
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	15.44	4,369.52
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	16.92	4,788.36
10	Y	UTILITY PAD HOLDER, GRAY PAD HOLDER #405 WITH HANDLE OR EQUAL, Plastic pad holder swivels in all directions	20	PK	GENESIS II INC	3.42	68.40
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	3.71	74.20
					PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	4.39	87.80
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	4.75	95.00
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	8.51	170.20
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	12.60	252.00
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	83.76	1,675.20
11	8PS	WET MOP BUCKET, #2635-3Y, WRINGER MUST MATCH OR EQUAL	25	EA	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	30.99	774.75
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	32.38	809.50
	Y				GENESIS II INC	32.79	819.75
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	37.05	926.25

The District solicited 230 suppliers and received 11 responses.

GARLAND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Ln #	Award/Reason	Item Description	Quantity	UOM	Supplier	Price	Extended Price
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	47.94	1,198.50
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	49.07	1,226.75
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	60.80	1,520.00
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	67.09	1,677.25
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	92.35	2,308.75
12		BUCKET, PLASTIC, 2 GAL	10	EA	WEDGE SUPPLY INC	NB	NB
	8PS				MAVICH LLC	1.88	18.80
	8PS				PASCO BROKERAGE INC	3.15	31.50
	8PS				PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	3.41	34.10
	Y				EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	4.30	43.00
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	8.69	86.90
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	12.29	122.90
13	Y	WET MOP WRINGER, #4000Y, BUCKET MUST MATCH, OR EQUAL, no color requirement	60	EA	WEDGE SUPPLY INC	30.99	1,859.40
					GENESIS II INC	42.33	2,539.80
					PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	45.99	2,759.40
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	47.94	2,876.40
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	57.00	3,420.00
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	70.94	4,256.40
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	105.46	6,327.60
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	117.18	7,030.80
14	8PS	COMMODE MOP, WET, ACRYLIC, BOSWELL #1301-C OR EQUAL	346	EA	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	0.53	183.38
	Y				GENESIS II INC	0.58	200.68
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	0.65	224.90
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	0.66	228.36
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	0.67	231.82
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	1.03	356.38
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	1.03	
15	8PS	DUST PAN, LOBBY, LONG HANDLE, RUBBERMAID #2007 OR EQUAL	50	EA	PASCO BROKERAGE INC	5.45	272.50
	Y				WEDGE SUPPLY INC	5.46	273.00
					PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	5.98	299.00
					GENESIS II INC	6.42	321.00
					MAVICH LLC	6.88	344.00
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	7.55	377.50
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	8.11	405.50

The District solicited 230 suppliers and received 11 responses.

GARLAND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Ln #	Award/Reason	Item Description	Quantity	UOM	Supplier	Price	Extended Price
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	8.94	447.00
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	22.13	1,106.50
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	37.09	1,854.50
16	8PS	PAD, POLISHING, WHITE, 3M #3300 , 20 inch OR EQUAL	81	EA	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	2.19	177.39
	Y				EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	2.41	195.21
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	2.91	235.71
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	11.10	899.10
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	13.32	1,078.92
					MAVICH LLC	14.04	1,137.24
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	15.28	1,237.68
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	50.06	4,054.86
17	8PS	Standard Pad, Stripping, 20" BLACK or equal	400	EA	MAVICH LLC	1.82	728.00
	8PS				PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	2.19	876.00
	Y				EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	2.41	964.00
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	2.91	1,164.00
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	13.32	5,328.00
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	14.51	5,804.00
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	15.28	6,112.00
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	20.23	8,092.00
18	8PS	PAD, POLISHING, 20" HOG HAIR	10	EA	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	2.19	21.90
	Y				EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	2.41	24.10
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	2.98	29.80
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	11.32	113.20
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	13.32	133.20
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	15.58	155.80
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	21.49	214.90
19	Y	SCOURING PAD, 4"X 10", GENERAL PURPOSE, 10/BOX, 3M, SCOTCH-BRITE OR EQUAL	20	BX	WEDGE SUPPLY INC	0.25	5.00
					PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	2.75	55.00
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	5.11	102.20
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	5.15	103.00
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	6.18	123.60
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	19.56	391.20
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	25.55	511.00

The District solicited 230 suppliers and received 11 responses.

GARLAND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Ln #	Award/Reason	Item Description	Quantity	UOM	Supplier	Price	Extended Price
20	8PS Y	SCRUB BRUSH, 8-1/2 GONG BRUSH	20	EA	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	1.69	33.80
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	2.04	40.80
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	2.22	44.40
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	2.50	50.00
					GENESIS II INC	2.86	57.20
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	3.68	73.60
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	4.00	80.00
					MAVICH LLC	5.09	101.80
21	8PS Y	SPRAY BOTTLE, WITH TRIGGER PUMP, 22oz, CONTINENTAL #922B OR EQUAL	250	EA	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	0.95	237.50
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	1.26	315.00
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	1.30	325.00
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	1.31	327.50
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	1.60	400.00
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	1.70	425.00
					MAVICH LLC	4.39	1,097.50
					22	Y	GLOVES, RUBBER, MEDIUM, No color requirements
GENESIS II INC	0.48	120.00					
COMPLETE SUPPLY	1.01	252.50					
EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	1.12	280.00					
5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	1.49	372.50					
23	Y	GLOVES, RUBBER, LARGE, No color requirements	20	PR			
					GENESIS II INC	0.48	9.60
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	1.01	20.20
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	1.12	22.40
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	1.36	27.20
					24	Y	GLOVE, VINYL, X-Large, 100/BX, NON-STERILE, CLEAN HAND #61078 OR EQUAL
WEDGE SUPPLY INC	4.80	480.00					
MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	7.96	796.00					
5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	10.08	1,008.00					
25	Y	GLOVES, VINYL, MEDIUM, 100/BX, NON-STERILE, CLEAN HAND #61078 OR EQUAL	690	BX	COMPLETE SUPPLY	NB	NB
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	4.80	3,312.00
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	7.96	5,492.40

The District solicited 230 suppliers and received 11 responses.

GARLAND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Ln #	Award/Reason	Item Description	Quantity	UOM	Supplier	Price	Extended Price
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	10.08	6,955.20
26		GLOVES, VINYL, LARGE, 100/BX, NON-STERILE, CLEAN HAND #61078 OR EQUAL	734	BX	COMPLETE SUPPLY	NB	NB
	Y				WEDGE SUPPLY INC	4.80	3,523.20
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	7.96	5,842.64
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	10.08	7,398.72
27	Y	TOWELS, CUSTODIAL, 13"X 24"	1069	BX	WEDGE SUPPLY INC	5.79	6,189.51
					PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	7.69	8,220.61
					GENESIS II INC	13.82	14,773.58
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	16.72	17,873.68
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	50.45	53,931.05
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	80.71	86,278.99
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	93.10	99,523.90
28	8PS	VOMIT ABSORB, 1 LB BAG	923	EA	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	1.95	1,799.85
	Y				EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	2.15	1,984.45
					GENESIS II INC	2.48	2,289.04
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	10.50	9,691.50
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	29.96	27,653.08
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	31.56	29,129.88
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	47.34	43,694.82
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	64.01	59,081.23
29	Y	CARPET CLEANER, H2 ORANGE, 1 GALLON CONTAINER CONCENTRATE, 4gl/CS	80	GL	WEDGE SUPPLY INC	29.25	2,340.00
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	46.48	3,718.40
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	64.22	5,137.60
30	Y	ENDUST, 15.5 OZ, 12/CS	36	CN	COMPLETE SUPPLY	2.38	85.68
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	12.52	450.72
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	13.37	481.32
					PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	13.89	500.04
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	14.71	529.56
31	8PS	WINDOW SQUEEGE, 12" WITH HANDLE, UNGER PRO OR EQUAL	45	EA	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	2.49	112.05
	Y				GENESIS II INC	2.92	131.40
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	5.47	246.15
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	13.58	611.10

The District solicited 230 suppliers and received 11 responses.

GARLAND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Ln #	Award/Reason	Item Description	Quantity	UOM	Supplier	Price	Extended Price
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	13.90	625.50
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	21.35	960.75
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	29.59	1,331.55
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	48.91	2,200.95
32	8PS	RAZOR BLADE SCRAPER, HYDE TOOLS #13000 OR EQUAL	175	EA	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	1.59	278.25
	8PS				MAVICH LLC	1.89	330.75
	Y				WEDGE SUPPLY INC	1.98	346.50
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	2.11	369.25
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	2.28	399.00
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	2.77	484.75
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	2.81	491.75
33	8PS	RAZOR BLADE, SINGLE EDGE (100/BX)	10	BX	MAVICH LLC	1.93	19.30
	Y				OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	2.24	22.40
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	5.09	50.90
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	6.26	62.60
					PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	6.29	62.90
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	6.98	69.80
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	9.00	90.00
34	8PS	DUSTER, 51"TO 82" EXTENDED HANDLE, POLYWOOD #9442 OR EQUAL	10	EA	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	3.69	36.90
	Y				GENESIS II INC	3.98	39.80
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	4.28	42.80
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	5.13	51.30
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	5.38	53.80
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	7.43	74.30
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	8.15	81.50
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	10.60	106.00
					MAVICH LLC	20.32	203.20
35	8PS	STAINLESS STEEL CLEANER, OIL BASE, 18 OZ.AEROSOL	245	BT	MAVICH LLC	2.40	588.00
	8PS				PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	2.49	610.05
	8PS				5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	3.09	757.05
	Y				EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	3.90	954.28
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	3.95	967.75
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	4.21	1,031.45
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	25.39	6,220.55

The District solicited 230 suppliers and received 11 responses.

GARLAND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Ln #	Award/Reason	Item Description	Quantity	UOM	Supplier	Price	Extended Price
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	42.38	10,383.10
36	Y	DEGREASER/CLEANER, 1/GL CONTAINER, M-CHEM CLEAN SPRAY OR EQUAL	960	GL	LAST GROUP ENTERPRISES	4.20	4,032.00
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	5.56	5,337.60
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	6.68	6,412.80
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	7.33	7,036.80
					MAVICH LLC	8.11	7,785.60
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	8.39	8,054.40
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	8.75	8,400.00
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	9.57	9,187.20
37	Y	PUTTY KNIFE, 1-1/4" BLADE, GOODELL #35012200 OR EQUAL	20	EA	COMPLETE SUPPLY	1.03	20.60
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	1.10	22.00
					PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	1.22	24.40
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	1.95	39.00
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	1.96	39.20
					MAVICH LLC	1.99	39.80
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	2.08	41.60
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	2.20	44.00
38	Y	WASTE CONTAINER, ROUND, 55 GAL. GRAY, BRUTE #2655 OR EQUAL	29	EA	WEDGE SUPPLY INC	32.29	936.41
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	32.33	937.57
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	32.55	943.95
					GENESIS II INC	34.88	1,011.52
					PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	36.98	1,072.42
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	41.45	1,202.05
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	66.20	1,919.80
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	72.29	2,096.41
					MAVICH LLC	98.94	2,869.26
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	110.65	3,208.85
39	Y	WASTE CONTAINER, ROUND, 32 GAL, GRAY, RUBBERMAID #2632 OR EQUAL	20	EA	WEDGE SUPPLY INC	14.61	292.20
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	14.70	294.00
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	16.91	338.20

The District solicited 230 suppliers and received 11 responses.

GARLAND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Ln #	Award/Reason	Item Description	Quantity	UOM	Supplier	Price	Extended Price
					MAVICH LLC	16.93	338.60
					GENESIS II INC	17.14	342.80
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	21.99	439.80
					PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	26.98	539.60
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	32.10	642.00
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	37.23	744.60
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	45.78	915.60
40	8PS	DOLLY CONTAINER, FITS 32 AND 55 GAL, RUBBERMAID #2640 OR EQUAL	37	EA	PASCO BROKERAGE INC	16.80	621.60
	Y				WEDGE SUPPLY INC	16.88	624.56
					PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	18.79	695.23
					GENESIS II INC	19.59	724.83
					MAVICH LLC	22.26	823.62
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	24.88	920.56
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	27.47	1,016.39
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	36.39	1,346.43
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	46.76	1,730.12
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	66.00	2,442.00
41	Y	28 1/8 Qt Wastebasket - Plastic or Rubber Black	100	EA	WEDGE SUPPLY INC	3.02	302.00
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	3.05	305.00
					PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	3.37	337.00
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	3.48	348.00
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	3.79	379.00
					MAVICH LLC	4.08	408.00
					GENESIS II INC	4.32	432.00
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	4.48	448.00
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	24.88	2,488.00
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	47.28	4,728.00
42	8PS	TRASH CAN, WITH FLIP LID, RUBBERMAID #3569/2662, CONTINENTAL #B25T1700BE OR EQUAL	30	EA	PASCO BROKERAGE INC	22.05	661.50
	Y				GENESIS II INC	35.65	1,069.50
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	41.89	1,256.70
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	46.42	1,392.60
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	47.93	1,437.90
					PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	48.98	1,469.40
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	72.06	2,161.80

The District solicited 230 suppliers and received 11 responses.

GARLAND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Ln #	Award/Reason	Item Description	Quantity	UOM	Supplier	Price	Extended Price
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	136.68	4,100.40
43	Y	ODOR CONTROL, HAPPY BY CAROL, 1 GAL CONCENTRATE, DIGESTANT/COUNT ERACTANT	813	BT	LAST GROUP ENTERPRISES	5.04	4,093.46
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	11.07	8,999.91
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	15.83	12,869.79
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	15.96	12,975.48
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	18.14	14,747.82
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	45.00	36,585.00
44	8PS	URINAL SCREEN WITH DEODORANT BLOCK, NO PARADICHLOROBENZENE CINNAMON, KLEEN SCREEN #165 OR EQUAL	1166	EA	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	0.99	1,154.34
	Y				EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	1.18	1,375.88
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	1.65	1,923.90
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	1.80	2,098.80
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	2.10	2,448.60
					MAVICH LLC	2.43	2,833.38
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	13.52	15,764.32
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	15.30	17,839.80
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	17.30	20,171.80
45	8PS	SAFETY FLOOR SIGN, 2 SIDED, ENGLISH/SPANISH "CAUTION WET FLOOR", CONTINENTAL #140 OR EQUAL	60	EA	PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	4.99	299.40
	Y				GENESIS II INC	5.28	316.80
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	5.65	339.00
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	6.49	389.40
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	7.36	441.60
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	9.14	548.40
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	10.49	629.40
					MAVICH LLC	10.69	641.40
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	11.46	687.60
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	14.57	874.20
46	Y	Two Step Folding Stool CSC 11356CLGG1 or equal	10	EA	WEDGE SUPPLY INC	0.01	0.10
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	26.18	261.80

The District solicited 230 suppliers and received 11 responses.

GARLAND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Ln #	Award/Reason	Item Description	Quantity	UOM	Supplier	Price	Extended Price
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	27.14	271.40
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	29.95	299.50
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	38.38	383.80
					MAVICH LLC	71.13	711.30
47	Y	FLOOR MAT, 3' X 5' OLEFIN GRAY	50	EA	GENESIS II INC	18.57	928.50
					PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	21.49	1,074.50
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	28.61	1,430.50
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	29.11	1,455.50
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	29.61	1,480.50
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	32.75	1,637.50
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	43.30	2,165.00
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	54.85	2,742.50
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	69.86	3,493.00
48	Y	FLOOR MAT, 4' X 6' OLEFIN CHARCOAL	80	EA	GENESIS II INC	29.68	2,374.40
					PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	30.99	2,479.20
					WEDGE SUPPLY INC	36.12	2,889.60
					OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER COMPANY	39.24	3,139.20
					EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY	47.39	3,791.20
					COMPLETE SUPPLY	51.31	4,104.80
					MANS DISTRIBUTORS INC	57.87	4,629.60
					PASCO BROKERAGE INC	67.55	5,404.00
					5 STAR ENTERPRISE INC	73.71	5,896.80

The District solicited 230 suppliers and received 11 responses.